Government of West Bengal Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building (6th to 9th Floor) (Joint Block Development Officer Cell) HC-7, Sector-III, Salt Lake Kolkata-700106 [E-mail ID:jtbdocell@gmail.com]

No. 2375 /RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date. 03/07/2020

ORDER

The Governor has been pleased to transfer following Joint Block Development Officers in the manner stated below.

SI No	Name of JT BDO	Present place of Posting	Transferred at
1	Amal Kumar Ghoshal	Hura Dev. Block, Purulia	Ranibandh Dev. Block, Bankura
2	Jiban Kanai Mondal	Gaighata Dev. Block, North 24 PGS	Kaliachak-III Dev. Block, Malda

The transfer order of Manirul Wasim Haque, Jt. BDO, Polba Dadpur Dev. Block, Hooghly as done inter-alia in this Department's notification No. 1624/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019 dated 11/03/2020 is hereby cancelled and he will continue his service as Jt. BDO, Polba Dadpur Dev. Block, Hooghly.

The aforementioned Joint Block Development Officers are hereby directed to join their new place of posting immediately. This order is issued in the interest of public service and will take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor,

Sd/-Dibyendu Das (WBCS Exe) Special Secretary to the Government of west Bengal

No. 2375 /1(7) /RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date. 03/07/2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-01.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Purulia / Bankura / North 24 Parganas / Malda.
- 3. The District Panchayats & Rural Dev. Officer, Purulia / Bankura / North 24 Parganas / Malda.
- 4. The Block Development Officer, _____
- 5. Treasury Officer, _____
- 6. Sri ____

7. Personal File of incumbent (All).

03/07/2020

Soumyajit Dutta (WBCS Exe) Officer on Special Duty to the Government of west Bengal

Development Block.